
Total responses 566

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements

Very dissatisfied 244 43% 5 1%
Dissatisfied 187 33% 88 16%
Neutral 59 10% 293 52%
Satisfied 50 9% 120 21%
Very Satisfied 9 2% 293 52%

38 7%
34 6%
53 9%

0 0%
99 17%

225 40%
Not confident at all 450 80% 196 35%
Not very confident 70 12% 81 14%
Neutral 25 4% 42 7%
Somewhat confident 12 2% 3 1%
Very confident 3 1%

446 79%
16 3%
50 9%
55 10%

Yes 441 78%
No 16 3%
Maybe 61 11%
Don't know 38 7%

28%

27%

5%

5%

11%

2%

46%

4%

27%

4%

9%

4%

63%

5% 20% 17% 28%

17% 23% 29% 24%

2%

3% 16% 24%

2%

55%

11%

5%

24%

21%

29%

9%

1% 1% 9% 21%

1%

2%

No opinion
strongly 
disagree

The communication between the schools 
and parents is good.

The Academy Trust's approach to 
improving attendance is working well.

I have concerns about the behaviour policy 
at the school.

The quality of teaching at the school is 
generally good.

There is good support for students with 
special educational needs/disabilities.

32%

25%

 Not sure

How do you feel about the behaviour policies at the school?

Strongly 
agree agree neutral disagree

 Behaviour policy
 Mental health (students)
 Communication with parents
 Facilities and infrastructure
 There are no pressing issues

 Too strict

 Quality/consistency of teaching
 Quality of learning resources
 Staff training/development
 Class sizes
 Extracurricular activities
 Bullying and student safety The Astrea Academy Trust has improved 

the quality of education at the school.
There is a good level of parental 

involvement in school activities and 
decision-making.

0%

How satisfied are you with the overall quality of 
education provided at the school?

In your opinion, what are the most pressing issues to be 
addressed at the school? (pick up to three)

 Do you think it would be better ownership was 
separated (the schools were operated by different 

trusts)?

How confident are you in the Astrea Academy Trust 
leadership of the schools

 Attendance/truancy
 Academic performance/grades
 School leadership
 SEN needs

 Too lenient
 About right


