Total responses

566

How satisfied are you with the overall quality of education provided at the school?

Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied	244 187 59 50	43% 33% 10% 9%
Very Satisfied	9	2%

How confident are you in the Astrea Academy Trust leadership of the schools

Not confident at all	450	80%
Not very confident	70	12%
Neutral	25	4%
Somewhat confident	12	2%
Very confident	3	1%

Do you think it would be better ownership was separated (the schools were operated by different trusts)?			
Yes	441	78%	
No	16	3%	
Maybe	61	11%	
Don't know	38	7%	

In your opinion, what are the most pressing issues to be addressed at the school? (pick up to three) 5 Attendance/truancy Academic performance/grades 88 School leadership 293 SEN needs 120 Quality/consistency of teaching 293 Quality of learning resources 38 Staff training/development 34 Class sizes 53 Extracurricular activities 0 99 Bullying and student safety 225 40% Behaviour policy 196 35% Mental health (students) 81 14% Communication with parents Facilities and infrastructure 42 7% 3 1% There are no pressing issues

1% 16% 52% 21% 52% 7% 6% 9% 0% 17%

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements

	Strongly agree	agree	neutral	disagree	strongly disagree	No opinion
The communication between the schools and parents is good.	2%	11%	21%	32%	28%	5%
The Academy Trust's approach to improving attendance is working well.	2%	5%	29%	25%	27%	11%
I have concerns about the behaviour policy at the school.	55%	24%	9%	4%	5%	2%
The quality of teaching at the school is generally good.	2%	17%	23%	29%	24%	4%
There is good support for students with special educational needs/disabilities.	1%	5%	20%	17%	28%	27%
The Astrea Academy Trust has improved the guality of education at the school.	1%	1%	9%	21%	63%	4%
There is a good level of parental involvement in school activities and decision-making.	0%	3%	16%	24%	46%	9%

How do you feel about the behaviour policies at the school?

Too strict	446	79%
Too lenient	16	3%
About right	50	9%
Not sure	55	10%